TYPE:
JOB:
APPROVAL:
DATE:
ORDERING GUIDE:
|______ - |______ - |______ - |______
SPECIFICATIONS  .
1 of 3
FIBERSTARS
AN ENERGY FOCUS COMPANY
TM
Fiberstars   6678 Owens Drive Suite 105   Pleasanton, CA 94588   T (888) 704-2276   F (888) 704-2292   W energyfocusinc.com
© 2009 Energy Focus, Inc. All rights reserved. Energy Focus, Inc. reserves the right to change specifications for product improvement.
LED e-LUMINATOR
FANLESS INDOOR/OUTDOOR
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS:
Input Voltage: 12V DC
Start-up Load: 12V at 2.2 Amps
Continuous Load: 12V at 1.1 Amps
Cooling: Fanless
Power: 18 Watt, maximum
BALLAST SPECIFICATION:
Type: Electronic ballast
Warm up time: Instant on
Restrike Delay: None
dB Rating: 0 dB
Thermal output: 61 BTU/Hr max
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT:
Max Exposure Rating: Wet Location, IP 67
Ambient Temperature: -25C to 45C
Storage Temperature: -40C to 85C
Min. Space requirement: 8 cubic feet
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Material/Finish: Aluminum, anodized
black finish
Dimensions: 1.969” (W) x 5.039” (L) x
2.677” (H)
Weight: 1.6 Lbs
LAMP SPECIFICATION:
Lamp Type: 9-chip 3-Channel LED
array
Rated Life: 50,000 hours
Color option: RGB (64 mio colors);
Solid white 2800K, 4000K, 6500K
(dimmable);
Tunable white (2700K – 7500K)
FIBER CAPACITY:
Port Size: 12mm or 19mm
Stranded fiber:  Up to 500 fibers @
0.75mm
Large Core fiber: 12mm
Porting: Custom e-Luminator port
kits LE-PORT-12LF for large core and
LE-PORT-12SF for 100-200 fibers and
LE-PORT-19SF for 201 to 500 fibers @
0.75mm PMMA fiber.
Mounting: Mounting plate attached.
Affix vertical, horizontal or inverted
onto wood, masonry, drywall or
metal.
OPTIONS:
DMX: All units are DMX ready with
XLR connector and come supplied with
LightMix Software CD and USB cable.
DMX mixer is not included
Connection: DMX signal is applied vial
RJ45 cable jack. Optional XLR Adapter
available (LE-RL45-XLR3-ADPTR)
Output data RGB